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HRES 1427
Honoring the life of John Robert Wooden.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Sports and Recreation
Introduced: Jun 8, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jun 9, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1427 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (29 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Buyer, Steve [R-IN-4] R · IN Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Dreier, David [R-CA-26] R · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-31] D · CA Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Jun 9, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jun 9, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Jun 8, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Sports and Recreation

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Jun 9, 2010) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Honors the life of John Wooden and his exceptional career as a coach, basketball player, educator, and mentor, including

his unrivaled achievements during his tenure at UCLA.

Actions Timeline

Jun 9, 2010: Ms. Shea-Porter moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Jun 9, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H4274-4277)
Jun 9, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1427.
Jun 9, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H4274)
Jun 9, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H4274)
Jun 9, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jun 8, 2010: Introduced in House
Jun 8, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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